



## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Claimant: Mrs M Mikulska-Martin

Respondent: Top Medical Clinic

**Heard at:** London South ET (by CVP) **On:** 19 – 20 May 2025

**Before:** Employment Judge A. Beale KC

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person (accompanied by her husband)

For the respondent: Ms J. Scarbrough-Lang (Employment Tribunal Advocate)

## **JUDGMENT**

The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge A. Beale KC

Date: 20 May 2025

Judgment sent to the parties:

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2025 For the Tribunal Office

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.